## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
	Execution Date								
Jan Larsen				10/11/2010					
Henning Jorgensen				10/10/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name: Inbicon A/S									
Street Address: Kraftvaerksvej 53									
City: Fredericia									
State/Country: DENMARK									
Postal Code: 7000									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number:	1	12863601							
Application Number:     12863601       CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:(453)363-960080Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.80									
Email: cou@pv.eu Correspondent Name: Camilla Outtrup									
Address Line 1: Sundkrogsgade 9									
Address Line 4: Copenhagen, DENMARK 2100									
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Camilla Outtrup									
Total Attachments: 2 source=P46860PC01_global_assigment_Jan_Larsen#page1.tif source=P46860PC01_global_assigment_Jan_Larsen#page2.tif									

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the terms of employment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto

Inbicon A/S Kræftværksvej 53 7000 Fredericia Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all right, title and interest to an invention entitled

Methods for reducing enzyme consumption in second generation bioethanol fermentation in the presence of lignin

as set forth in PCT application PCT/IB2009/000172 filed 2 February 2009 and all priority founding and national applications related hereto including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

46860PC01

## PATENT REEL: 025423 FRAME: 0253

Inventor:

Jan Larsen

Residence:

Østerbro 28 5690 Tommerup Denmark

Citizenship:

Danish

Place and date:

Signature:

Skærbak "1/0-2010 Fan Auser

Inventor:

Henning Jørgensen

Danish

Residence:

Vangede Bygade 8, 1. Th DK-2820 Gentofte Denmark

Citizenship:

Place and date:

Signature:

46860PC01

PATENT REEL: 025423 FRAME: 0254

**RECORDED: 11/25/2010**